

CC No. 400-23
BRPL Vs Chetan & Ors

24.08.2023

Present : Sh Binay Kumar AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel.
Accused no.1 & 2 in person.

Summons issued against accused no.3 have been received back unserved with the report that he was employee and hence since left the given address. **Accordingly, petition qua accused no.3 stand dismissed as withdrawn.**

Adjournment sought by the accused no.1 & 2 to file bail application.

Accordingly, put up the matter for filing bail application on behalf of accused no.1 & 2 as well as for arguments now on 01.09.2023.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
24.08.2023