

30.11.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit.

Accused no.1 and 2 are absent.

Proceedings qua accused no.3 already stand
dismissed as withdrawn vide order dated 24.08.2023.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of filing better
particulars of accused no.1 and 2.

However, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the
complainant company that accused no.1 and 2 are still residing at
the given address and hence, fresh B/Ws may be issued qua
accused no.1 and 2, to be executed through SHO concerned and
raiding team members shall accompany the police officials for
identifying the accused no.1 and 2 and in facilitating the
execution of the B/Ws.

Heard. The request is allowed.

**Let fresh B/Ws be issued against accused no.1
and 2, to be executed through SHO concerned and police
official shall accompany raiding team members for assistance
in execution of B/Ws, returnable for 19.01.2024.**

Copy of this order be given dasti to the AR of the
complainant.

Copy of this order be also sent to the SHO
concerned for necessary compliance of the order.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
30.11.2023