

17.09.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Amit Baisoya, Assistant Manager for the
complainant company.
Sh. Anil Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for complainant
company.
Accused no. 1 and 2 are absent.
**Petition qua accused no. 3 already stand dismissed
as withdrawn vide order dated 24.08.2023.**

On perusal of report of bailable warrant of accused Chetan and Sachin, they are not residing at the given address. On the other report of bailable warrant, address of accused persons not found.

Ld. Counsel for complainant company submits that there is no other alternate address available with the complainant company on which warrant be issued against the accused persons.

However, on perusal of record shows that both accused persons have been served on the same address as mentioned in the complaint.

Be awaited for accused Chetan and Sachin.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
17.09.2024

At 2.00PM,

Present: As above.

None has appeared on behalf of accused Chetan and Sachin despite repeated calls since morning.

In these circumstances, **issue NBW's against accused persons Chetan and Sachin through SHO concerned, returnable for 19.11.2024.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
17.09.2024