

Ct. Cases No. 400/23  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Chetan & Ors.  
PS. Ranhola

30.01.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Sh. Harshit Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
HC Pradeep PS Rahola in person.  
Accused no. 1 and 2 are absent.  
**Petition qua accused no. 3 already stand dismissed  
as withdrawn vide order dated 24.08.2023.**

Today, process server HC Pradeep present and filed  
reply in respect to the non execution of NBW issued on  
27.01.2025.

In view of the report and submissions made on  
behalf of complainant, **let fresh NBW in terms of order dated  
19.11.2024 against the accused no. 1 and 2 be issued through  
SHO concerned/above noted process server, with further  
direction to provide prior intimation to the complainant and take  
assistance of any official/ person authorized on behalf of  
complainant company for the execution of NBW for date already  
fixed.**

Further, **till the next date of hearing, the directions  
qua issuance of process u/s 84 BNSS be kept in abeyance.**

List the matter for report on date already fixed i.e.  
15.04.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
30.01.2025 (sy)