

Ct. Cases 400/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. CHETAN AND ORS
(Ranhola)

15.04.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal Retainer for the
complainant company.
HC Pardeep PS Ranhola in person.
Accused no. 1 and 2 are absent.
**Petition qua accused no. 3 already stand dismissed
as withdrawn vide order dated 24.08.2023.**

NBW issued agaisnt the accused no. 1 and 2
received back with report accused persons not found. It is further
mentioned in the report that despite providing mobile number of
the process server HC Pardeep to the complainant in the court
itself, none had contacted him.

**Issue fresh NBW agaisnt the accused no. 1 and 2 in
terms of previous order within a week through SHO concerned,
returnable for 25.09.2025.**

Explanation sought from HC Pardeep. He is
discharged.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
15.04.2025 (sy)