

Ct. Cases 400/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. CHETAN AND ORS
(Ranhola)

25.09.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Bhasin.
Accused no. 1 and 2 are absent.
**Petition qua accused no. 3 already stand dismissed
as withdrawn vide order dated 24.08.2023.**

NBW issued against the accused no. 1 and 2
received back unexecuted with report that accused persons are
not resides at the given address.

**Complainant is directed to file verification report
regarding whereabouts of accused no. 1 and 2.**

List the matter for verification report on 15.11.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
25.09.2025 (sy)