

Ct. Cases 400/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. CHETAN AND ORS
(Ranhola)

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Gagan Deep
Bansal.
None for accused no. 1 and 2.
**Petition qua accused no. 3 already dismissed as
withdrawn vide order dated 24.08.2023.**

Ordinary as well as dasti summon issued to accused no.
1 and 2 received back served.
Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.03.2026 (sy)

At 11.18AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 1 with Ld. Counsel Ms. Pallavi Gautam
(**copy of aadhar card of accused no. 1 filed**) (**fresh
vakalatnama filed**)
Accused no. 2 absent.

Accused no. 1 submits that he is not owner of premises.
Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1 sought adjournment to file
bail application.

Heard. In the interest of justice, **let the bail application
be filed within seven days.**

Be awaited for appearance of accused no.2.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.03.2026 (sy)

At 12.37PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 1 and 2 in person.

Contd....2/-

Copy of aadhar card of accused no. 2 filed.

Accused no. 2 sought adjournment to file bail application.

Heard. In the interest of justice, **let the bail application be filed within seven days.**

Accused no. 2 submits that he was doing the work at the premises on the instructions of accused no. 1.

List the matter for arguments on the point of notice qua accused no. 1 and 2 on **15.05.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.03.2026 (sy)