

01.04.2026

**File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of
accused no. 2 Sachin for grant of bail.**

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Jitender Singh
Chauhan (7607747900).

An application already filed on 24.03.2026 on behalf of
accused no. 2 Sachin for grant of bail.

Arguments on the bail application heard. Record
perused.

Having regard to the overall facts and circumstances of
the case and the material available on the record, the accused no. 2
Sachin is admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail bond in the sum of
Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Bail application disposed off accordingly.

Bail bond furnished and accepted.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused has not
been supplied with copy of complainant. Let the same is supplied to
the accused from court record.

AR for the complainant is directed to supply copy of CD
within seven days.

Accused no. 3 submits that presently he is residing with
his brother at plot no. 110-112, ground floor, Master Colony, Aakash
Vihar, New Delhi-14, and property is owned by his brother Sh. Ravi
Kumar and his permanent address is 168, Ganesh Ganj, PO Kotra,
District Jalaun, U.P 285223.

List the matter on date already fixed i.e. **15.05.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
01.04.2026 (sy)